
Council Presentation

February 27, 2024

Citywide Lift Station Repairs 

(Sharpsburg Lift Station)

Construction Change Order

1



2

Project Location



3

Project Scope

This change order authorizes payment for emergency repairs

that were conducted at the Sharpsburg Lift Station. The

Sharpsburg Lift Station experienced an unexpected manhole

collapse that affected a concrete slab at the lift station. During

repairs it was also discovered that an existing 10" VCP line

was failing and also required replacement.

The total Change Order Cost is $304,976.64



4

Pictures

Sinking 
concrete slab



5

Pictures

Cracked 
manhole

Joint 
separation


