
Ordinance authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 with Fulton 
Coastcon General Contractors of Corpus Christi, Texas, in an amount 
of $298,444.04 for a total amount not to exceed $21,453,050.04 for the 
Police Training Academy, located in Council District 5, amending the 
Capital Budget with FY 2023 funding available from general fund.   
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, 
TEXAS: 
 
SECTION 1.  The FY 2022-2023 Capital Budget, adopted by Ordinance No. 032856, is 
amended to appropriate $298,444.04 and increase expenditures by $298,444.04. 
 
SECTION 2. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute Change Order No. 
1 with Fulton Construction, Inc. in the amount of $298,444.04 for the Police Training 
Academy. 
 
 
That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second reading on this 

the _____ day of ________________, 2023, by the following vote: 

Paulette Guajardo ________________   Jim Klein  ________________ 

Roland Barrera ________________   Mike Pusley ________________ 

Sylvia Campos ________________   Everett Roy ________________ 

Gil Hernandez  ________________   Dan Suckley ________________ 

Michael Hunter ________________    

 

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this the _____ 

day of _________________, 2023, by the following vote: 

Paulette Guajardo ________________   Jim Klein  ________________ 

Roland Barrera ________________   Mike Pusley ________________ 

Sylvia Campos ________________   Everett Roy ________________ 

Gil Hernandez  ________________   Dan Suckley ________________ 

Michael Hunter ________________    

  



 

PASSED AND APPROVED on this the ______ day of _________________, 2023. 

ATTEST: 

 

_________________________    ________________________ 

Rebecca Huerta      Paulette Guajardo 

City Secretary       Mayor 

 


